INDEX.

GENERAL INDEX.

PAPTER.	GE.
I.—Relating to the appointment of County Superintendents	
of Schools,	1
II.—To amend section five (5) of chapter thirty-six of the	
General Statutes of Minnesota, relating to Common	
Schools,	4
III.—To amend section thirty-four, of chapter thirty-six, of	
the Revised Statutes, in relation to the payment of	
School Teachers' Wages,	6
IV To amend section thirty-nine, of title one, of chapter	
thirty-six of the General Statutes, relating to Educa-	_
tion,	7
V.—To amend section twenty (20), chapter thirty-six (36)	
of the General Statutes, relating to the duty of School	_
District Clerks,	9
VI.—To regulate the apportionment of the Current School	
Funds of the State and their payment by the State	4.0
Treasurer,	10
VII.—To appropriate moneys for the erection of a State Re-	
form School Building,	11
VIII.—To appropriate money for completing and furnishing a	10
building for the State Normal School at Winona,	12
IX.—To authorize the President of the State Normal School	
Board to sell and convey the real estate donated to the State of Minnesota for the establishment of the	
Normal School at Winona,	13
	15
X.—To appropriate money for the support of the Second State Normal School at Mankato,	14
XI.—To appropriate money for the erection of a building for	14
the Second State Normal School at Mankato,	15
XII.—To appropriate money for defraying the expenses of the	19
Third State Normal School at St. Cloud, -	16
THIRD Didte Hollital Delicol at Dr. Cloud,	10

	PAGE.
XIII.—To appropriate money for the erection of a building	
for the Third Normal School at St. Cloud, -	17
XIV.—To appropriate money for the erection of additional	
buildings for the Institute for the Deaf and Dumb	
and the Blind,	18
XV.—To amend chapter forty-six of the General Laws of	
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, in	
relation to reports of Institute for Deaf, Dumb and	
Blind,	19
XVI.—To appropriate money for the completion of the	
Minnesota Hospital for Insane,	20
XVII.—To amend section twenty two, of chapter one hundred	
and fourteen of the General Statutes, in relation to	
the disposition of persons found to be insane upon	
trials for crime,	21
XVIII.—To provide for the taking Statistics in regard to	
Soldiers' Orphans in this State,	22
XIX.—To amend sections two and three, of chapter three	
of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred	
and sixty-five, to add certain new sections to said	
chapter, and to provide for the relief and instruction	
of the Soldlers' Orphans of this State, and making	
an appropriation therefor,	24
XX.—To legalize the action of county, city and town	
authorities in appropriating money, issuing bonds	
orders, scrip and other evidences of indebtedness,	
to pay bounties to soldiers and for the support of	
the families of soldiers,	29
XXI.—To provide for the assessment and collection of a tax	
for State purposes,	30
XXII.—To amend section one hundred and seven, of chapter	
ten, of the General Statutes of Minnesota, relating	
to town taxes,	31
XXIII To amend section one hundred and fifty-four, of	
chapter eleven, of the General Statutes, relating to	
lands sold or forfeited for non-payment of taxes,	32
XXIV.—To provide for the collection of taxes in unorganized	
counties,	33
XXV To compel the County Auditors of the several coun-	
ties of the State to strike from their several tax	
duplicates certain taxes therein named, -	34
XXVI.—To amend section two, of chapter sixty-eight, of the	
General Statutes, relating to Homestead Exemp-	
tion,	35

	GE.
XXVII.—Requiring claims against town and counties to be	
itemized and verified,	36
XXVIII.—To amend Subdivision ninth, of section fifteen,	
of chapter ten of the General Statutes, relating	
to the power of Electors at annual town meet-	
ings,	38
XXIX.—Concerning the publication and distribution of the	00
laws relating to township organization, and the	
	39
duties of town officers,	อช
XXX.—To amend chapter thirteen of the General Statutes	
of the State of Minnesota, relating to roads and	: .
bridges,	4 0
XXXI.—To amend section twelve, chapter twenty-nine,	
General Statutes, relating to alteration or vaca-	
tion of towns,	42
XXXII.—To amend section one hundred and tour, of chapter	
eight, of the General Statutes, relating to the	-
powers of County Commissioners, -	43
XXXIII.—To amend section forty-four, of chapter thirteen,	
of the General Statutes of Minnesota, relating	
to fees and mileage of County Commissioners,	44
XXXIV.—To amend section one hundred and thirty-four, of	^-
chapter eight of the General Statutes, relating	
to the duties of County Treasurers,	45
XXXV.—To amend section fifty-six, of chapter eleven, of	*0
the General Statutes, in relation to the duties	
	10
of County Auditors,	4 6
XXXVI.—To amend section one hundred and twenty four,	
of chapter eight, of the General Statutes, relat-	
ing to County Auditors,	47
XXXVII.—To amend section twenty-nine (29) of chapter	
eleven (11) of the General Statutes, authorizing	
assessors to administer oaths in certain cases,	49
XXXVIII.—To amend section twelve (12) chapter nineteen	
(19) of the General Statutes, relating to estray	
money,	49
XXXIX To prohibit the setting of traps or spring guns,	
rifles, or other deadly weapons,	50
XL To repeal chapter thirty-nine, of the General Laws	-
of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven,	
relating to an act to prevent the killing of	
muskrat, mink or otter,	51
XLI.—To protect the people of Minnesota from empiri-	O.T.
aiom and imposition in the numetics of modicine	
cism and imposition in the practice of medicine	EΩ
and surgery,	52

HAPTER. PA	GE.
XLII.—To prevent the importation of Texas and Southern	
cattle, and the spread of the so-called Texas or	
Spanish fever, among the cattle of the State of	
Minnesota,	54
XLIII.—To amend section four, chapter nineteen, of General	OT.
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-	
eight, entitled an act to appropriate moneys for	
agricultural societies,	55
XLIV.—To amend chapter twenty two, of the General Laws	
of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight,	
relating to foreign and domestic Insurance Com-	
panies,	56-
XLV To fix the salary of the Deputy Warden of the State	
Prison,	57
XLVI.—To amend section fifty, of chapter six, of the General	01
Obstate and the district of the General	E O
Statutes, entitled "Librarian."	58
XLVII.—To amend chapter forty-six of the General Laws of	
Minnesota, approved March sixth, one thousand	
eight hundred and sixty eight, relating to the	
printing and distribution of laws and public docu-	
ments,	59
XLVIII.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter forty six, of	
the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred	
and sixty-eight, relating to the General Statutes	
and their distribution,	61
XLIX.—Accepting "a grant of land to the State of Minne-	O.L
ALIA.—Accepting a grant of mind to the Scate of Minne-	
sota to aid in the improvement of the navigation of	
the Mississippi river," approved July twenty-third,	2.2
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight,	62 ·
L.—Proposing an amendment to article eleven of the	
Constitution of this State,	$63 \cdot$
LI.—Proposing an amendment to section one (1) of	
Article nine (9) of the Constitution of the State	
of Minnesota,	64 .
LII.—To change the time of holding the District Court in	
the county of Dakota,	65
LIII.—Relating to the terms of the district court in Good-	00
hue county,	66
	QQ.
LIV.—To amend section twenty-seven, of title three, of	
chapter sixty-four, of the General Statutes, relat-	
ing to terms of the district court for the county of	~~
Wabasha,	67
LV .—To authorize the district courts to change the names	
of persons and confer heirship,	68-

GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER,	AGE.
LVI.—To amend section nine of the General Statutes, en-	
titled "Married Women,"	69°
LVII.—To amend section two, of chapter forty, of the Gen-	
eral Statutes, relating to Deeds, Mortgages and	
other conveyances,	- 71
LVIII.—To amend section twenty-nine, of chapter sixty-six,	
of the General Statutes, relative to parties to civil	
actions,	72
LIX.—To amend certain sections of chapter eleven, of the	
General Statutes, relating to redemption of land	
from tax sales and forfeitures,	75
LX.—To amend section seventeen, of chapter sixty-six, of	
the General Statutes, relative to the time of com-	
mencing actions,	74
LXI.—To amend section one, of chapter forty-seven, of the	
General Statutes, relating to Wills,	75
LXII.—To authorize Guardians to convey to Railroad Com-	
panies the right of way and depot sites over and	
upon lands belonging to their wards,	75
LXII.—To enable foreign executors, administrators and	
guardians to discharge judgments and mortgages	
of lands within this State, and to release any lands	
within this State from the lien of any such judg-	
ment or mortgage,	76
LXIV To prevent the commission of waste upon incumber-	
ed real estate,	78
LXV.—To amend section nine (9) of chapter forty (40) of	
the General Statutes, relative to Deeds, Mortgages	
and other Conveyances,	79
LXVI.—To amend section sixteen, of title one, of chapter	
eighty-one, of the General Statutes, relating to	
Foreclosures of Mortgages,	80
LXVII.—To amend section twenty (20) of chapter eighty-one	
(81) of the General Statutes, relating to the record	
of proof of publication of notices of mortgage	
sales,	81
LXVIII.—To amend section thirty-two, of title two, of chapter	
eighty-one, of the General Statutes, relating to the	
execution and recording of certificates of sales in	
foreclosures by action,	82
LXIX To amend section two hundred and eight, of chapter	
sixty-six, of the General Statutes, relating to chal-	
lenging jurors in civil actions,	83
	0.0

	AGE.
LXX.—To amend chapter seventy-three, of the General	
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-	
eight, relating to appeals in civil actions,	84
LXXI.—To amend section twenty-four, of chapter one	
hundred and eight, of the General Statutes, re-	
lating to indictments and evidence in certain	85
criminal actions,	00
LXXII.—To provide counsel for defendants in certain criminal cases,	86
LXXIII.—To amend section forty-nine (49) of chapter sixty-	
six (66) of the General Statutes, entitled civil	
actions,	87
LXXIV.—To amend sections sixty-eight (68) and sixty-	٠.
nine (69) of chapter sixty-five (65) of the	
General Statutes, providing for the opening of	
judgments in justices' courts in certain cases,	88
LXXV.—To amend section sixteen, of chapter seventy-five,	
of the General Statutes, in relation to the filing	
. of notices of lis pendens,	90
LXXVI.—To amend sections fifty-four and fifty-eight, of	
chapter thirty-four, of General Statutes, relat-	
ing to Corporations,	91
LXXVII.—To amend section forty-five, title two, chapter	
thirty-four, of the General Statutes, relating to	
corporations for pecuniary profit other than	93
those named in title one, LXXVIII.—To amend title (1) chapter thirty-four (34) of the	30
General Statutes of Minnesota, relating to cor-	
porations empowered to take private property	
for public use,	94
LXXIX.—Giving the supreme court original jurisdiction in	~ -
cases of mandamus,	95
LXXX.—To amend section twenty-eight, of chapterseventy,	
of the General Statutes, relating to fees of	
Printer,	96
LXXXI.—To amend section two, of chapter nine, of the	
General Statutes, in relation to vacancies,	97
LXXXII.—To amend chapter thirty-six, section one, of the	
Session Laws of one thousand eight hundred	
and sixty-seven, relating to the payment of	00
bounties for the destruction of wolves.	98
LXXXIII.—To amend section forty, of chapter eleven, of the	
General Statutes, relating to the endorsement of conveyances of land by County Auditors,	99
or conveyances or and by County Additions,	30

	AGE.
LXXXIV To amend section thirteen (13) of chapter thirty-	
three (33) of the Statutes of Minnesota, enti-	
tled Banks and Banking,	100
LXXXV.—To amend chapter thirty-three, of the General	
Statutes, entitled Banks and Banking,	101
LXXXVI.—To amend chapter twenty-three, of the General	
Statutes of the State of Minnesota, entitled	
"Of Money, Bonds, Bills of Exchange and	
Promissory Notes."	103
LXXXVII.—To amend chapter twenty-one, of the General	
Statutes, relating to Weights and Measures,	104
LXXXVIII.—To appropriate money for the erection of a	
Building for the preservation of State Weights	
and Measures, and for other purposes,	-106
LXXXIX.—To provide for the borrowing of money to defray	
the building expenses of State Institutions,	107
XC.—For the relief of the people of the Valley of the	
Red River of the North,	108
XCI.—To promote Immigration to the State of Minne-	400
sota,	109
XCII.—To provide for the Collection of Statistics,	110
XCIII.—Specifying the time, manner and place of elect-	110
ing United States Senators,	112
XCIV.—To define the boundary lines of Lyon County,	
and attach the same to Redwood County for	115
judicial purposes,	115
XCV.—For the support and encouragement of the Minnesota Historical Society,	116
	110
XCVI.—Relating to the conveyance of certain lands set apart for the construction of a State Road	
from Madelia, in Watonwan County, to the	
Western boundary of the State, -	118
XCVII.—To appropriate money for the further construc-	110
tion of the State Road from Duluth to Ver-	
million Lake,	119
XCVIII.—To appropriate money to aid the County of	
Anoka, in the construction of an iron bridge	
across Rum River, upon the State Road, in	
the village of Anoka,	120
XCIX.—To appropriate money to aid the County of	
Goodhue in the construction of a bridge across	
the Cannon River in said county	122

HAPTER.	AGE.
C.—To appropriate money to aid the County of Houston	
in the construction of certain bridges therein named,	124
CI.—To appropriate money to aid the County of Brown in	
the construction of a bridge across Big Cottonwood	
River in said County,	126
CII.—To appropriate money for the improvement of the	
State Prison, Yard, Fence and Buildings,	127
CIII.—To appropriate money for the State Library and to	
pay the Salary of the Librarian,	129
CIV.—To appropriate money for the payment of the Salaries	
of the Officers of the State Government for the year	
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine,	130
CV.—To appropriate money for the Legislative Expenses	
of the present Session of the Legislature, -	132
CVI.—To appropriate money for certain purposes therein	
named,	133
CVII.—To appropriate money for certain purposes therein	
named,	134
EVIII.—To appropriate money for the purposes therein named,	143

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

NUMBE	R.								P	AGE.
IA	Joint 1	Resolutio	n relat	ive to	the	remov	al of	the (Otter	
	Tail Ba	nd of Chi	ppewa	India	ns,	-		-	-	151
II.—A		Resolution				of P	ension	of M	inor	
	Childre	n and Bo	unties	of Mi	nneso	ta Sol	diers	in the	late	
	war,	-	-	-	•	•	-	-		152
Treas	urer's F	REPORT,	-		-	• .	-		-	155
INDEX	_	-	_	_	_		_	_		207